R
 V6300
V6301
Copyright © 2006, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ultra Low Power 3-Pin Power-On Reset IC
Description
The V6300 and V6301 are CMOS devices which monitor
the supply voltage of any electronic system, and generate

V6301
Copyright © 2006, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 5 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
Part Number: V6300 SP5B +
Part Root RoHS
V6300:  tPOR = 50 ms (typ) + = lead-free & green mold
V6301:  tPOR = 290 ms (typ) [blank]  = leaded
Threshold Voltage and Output Type Package and Delivery Form
2.0V 2.4V 2.8V 3.5V 4.0V 4.5V SP5B = SOT23-5, Tape & Reel, 3000 pcs
Push-pull, Reset active low A B C D E F TO3E = TO92, Ammopack (not for new design)
Push-pull, Reset active high G H I J K L
Open drain, Reset active low M N O P Q R
Table 7
F
Subject to minimum order quantity and availability. Please contact EM Microelectronic for availability.
When ordering, please specify the complete Part Number without space between letters: eg. V6300FSP5B, V6301RSP5B, etc.
Package Marking for SOT23-5L
Part Number
Top  Marking3) Top Marking 1)
with 4
Characters
Top Marking 2)
with 3
Characters
V6300ASP5B  ABAA BA#
V6300ASP5B+ E0## BBAA
V6300BSP5B  ABAB BB#
V6300CSP5B PB## ABAC BC#
V6300CSP5B+ E7## BBAC
V6300DSP5B  ABAD BD#
V6300ESP5B PA## ABAE BE#
V6300ESP5B+ E4## BBAE
V6300FSP5B P8## ABAF BF#
V6300FSP5B+ E2## BBAF
V6300GSP5B  ABAG BG#
V6300HSP5B  ABAH BH#
V6300ISP5B  ABAI BI#
V6300JSP5B  ABAJ BJ#
V6300KSP5B  ABAK BK#
V6300LSP5B  ABAL BL#
V6300LSP5B+ EM# BBAL
V6300MSP5B  ABAM BM#
V6300NSP5B  ABAN BN#
V6300OSP5B  ABAO BO#
V6300OSP5B+ EE## BBAL
V6300PSP5B  ABAP BP#
V6300QSP5B  ABAQ BQ#
V6300OSP5B  ABAR BR#
V6300RSP5B+ EH## BBAR
Part Number
Top  Marking3 Top Marking 1)
with 4
characters
Top Marking 2)
with 3
characters
V6301ASP5B  ACAA CA#
V6301ASP5B+ EN## BCAA
V6301BSP5B  ACAB CB#
V6301CSP5B  ACAC CC#
V6301DSP5B  ACAD CD#
V6301ESP5B  ACAE CE#
V6301FSP5B  ACAF CF#
V6301FSP5B+ EP## BCAF
V6301GSP5B  ACAG CG#
V6301HSP5B  ACAH CH#
V6301ISP5B  ACAI CI#
V6301JSP5B  ACAJ CJ#
V6301KSP5B  ACAK CK#
V6301LSP5B  ACAL CL#
V6301MSP5B  ACAM CM#
V6301NSP5B  ACAN CN#
V6301OSP5B  ACAO CO#